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Monday Week What we're doing this week: Links Monday

On Day 1, | will show you where things are on https://www.webassign.net/ and

https://harryzaims.com/ . It's all set up so you can find MY take on almost every

exercise I've assigned you, so I'm with you, 24/7, in a sense.

We talk about where stuff is, how to get rolling, and we prove that the slope of x*2

is 2x. As
1/15/24 1 time allows, | will work some of the dreary exercises in 1.1 and 1.2 that are meant to WebAssign Monday, January 15, 2024

motivate the moves | make when I'm having fun with 2x and x"2.
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Do Sections 1.1, 1.2%, 1.3

Sections marked with * are 2-day sections. All others are 1-day sections. Each

week we meet 4 times, but each week counts 5 lectures.

Last day to Drop is 1/29/24
1/22/24 2 4 pis 1/29/ harryzaims.com |Monday, January 22, 2024
Sec 1.4.1.5%,1.6*
1.7,1.8
1/29/24 3 ! Monday, January 29, 2024
129/ Review for Test 1 y vary
WebAssign Test 1, Chapter 1, Open Dates: Monday, 2/5 thru
2/5/24 4 Wednesday, 2/7 Monday, February 5, 2024
2.1%,2.2%
2/12/24 5 2.3%,2.4is given 3 days. Monday, February 12, 2024
2/19/24 6 2.5%,2.6%, 2.7 Monday, February 19, 2024
28,29
Get Ready for Test 2 Writing Project #1 is
2/26/24 7 WebAssign Test 2 Covers Chapters 2, Open Dates: test questions from [Monday, February 26, 2024
Thursday, 2/29 (Leap Day!) - Sunday, 3/4 Chapters 1 and 2.
Writing Project #1 Due Friday, 3/1



https://www.webassign.net/
https://harryzaims.com/
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The Written Midterm

3/4/24 8 Written Midterm, Tuesday, 3/5 is test questions Mondav. March 4. 2024
3.1%,3.2% from Chapters 1 and v ’
2.
3/11/24 No Classes. Spring Break Monday, March 11, 2024
3/18/24 9 3.3, 3.4%,3.5* Monday, March 18, 2024
3.6-3.9
3/25/24 10 Monday, March 25, 2024

Writing Project #2 is due Sunday, March 31st.

WebAssign Test 3, Chapters1-3

4/1/24 11 Due: Tuesday, 4/2 Monday, April 1, 2024
4.1,4.2
4/8/24 12 4.3-45 Monday, April 8, 2024

WebAssign Test 4, Chapters 1 - 4, Open Dates: .
4/15/24 13 ebAssign 1es apters pen Lates Monday, April 15, 2024
Tuesday, 4/16 - Thursday, 4/18

4/22/24 14 5.1,5.2,6.1 Monday, April 22, 2024

4/29/24 15 6.2-6.4 Monday, April 29, 2024
Writing Project #2 Due Friday, May 3rd v, AP ’

Written Final, Monday, 5/6
5/6/24 16 WebAssign Test 5, Comprehensive Final, Open Dates: Monday, May 6, 2024
Monday, 5/6 - Tuesday, 5/7
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